

## **TENDER NOTICE**

## **REOUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR THE MANAGEMENT. OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF VARIOUS** WEIGHBRIDGES

The Kenva National Highways Authority (KeNHA) is a State Corporation established under the Kenva Roads Act. 2007 with the responsibility for Management, Development, Rehabilitation and Maintenance of National Roads.

The Authority hereby invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the contract for Management, Operation and Maintenance of various Weighbridges in Kenya in Five (5) Clusters to be funded through the Road Maintenance Levy Fund (RMLF) for a Twenty-Eight (28) months performance based Contract.

Attendance to Pre-Tender Site Visit and Pre-proposal Conference is Mandatory but Limited to only One representative per bidder. The attendance dates are as indicated in the detailed tender notice available in the KeNHA website and Public Procurement Information Portal (PPIP).

A complete set of tender documents may be obtained by interested tenderers from the Kenya National Highways Authority website: www.kenha.co.ke or PPIP portal: www.tenders.go.ke free of charge.

Bidders are encouraged to download tender documents to minimise physical visits to KeNHA Headquarter Office.

The tender closing date will be on Tuesday, 5th November, 2024 at 11:00a.m.

All interested bidders are required to continually check the Kenya National Highways Authority website: www.kenha.co.ke for any tender addenda or clarifications that may arise before submission date.

## **Deputy Director, Supply Chain Management** For: DIRECTOR GENERAL

For all your enquiries email us on: complaints@kenha.co.ke C Toll Free Line: 0800-211-244 Customer Care: 0700 423 606 #Road Safety Starts With You **%**@KeNHAKenva 😪 Website: www.kenha.co.ke Kenya National Highways Authority ISO 9001-2015 Cartifi